Eastern PA Conference Memorial Service

18 Clergy Deceased in the Past Conference Year

Name

The Rev.
The Rev.
The Rev.
The Rev.
The Rev.
The Rev.
The Rev.
The Rev.
The Rev.
The Rev.
The Rev.
The Rev.
The Rev.
The Rev.
The Rev.

William J. Keeler

Edgar W. Donnon, Jr.
Carl H. Doerr, Jr.

Paul M. Carlson

Anna R. Steward

Donald Heacock

Dr. Andrew C. Simonson
Harry E. Aughinbaugh
Paul E Chreiman

Blake E. Nicholson, Jr.
Russell W. Barr

Orland D.E. Pottieger
Charles R. Mudie

James F. Mclintire 9/23/2020
William Cherry 10/8/2020

The Rev.William H. Garrett 9/23/2020
The Rev.Menno Good 10/6/2020

The Rev.

Larry Frank 9/26/2020

Date of Passing
7/12/2019
7/29/2019
2/13/2020
2/18/2020
3/16/2020
4/5/2020
5/6/2020
5/20/2020
5/24/2020
5/31/2020
7/16/2020
8/15/2020
8/26/2020

13 Clergy Spouses Deceased in the Past Year

Name

Mrs. Edythe Bryant
Mrs. Harriet Ranck
Mrs. Margery Johnston
Mrs. Marian B. Adams
Mrs. Judy L. Wooters
Mrs. Mary L. Waters
Mr. Rob Fisher

Date of Passing
10/6/2019
10/16/2019
11/4/2019

11/6/2019
12/7/2019
2/19/2020
3/23/2020



Mrs. Cora J. Lowery 3/31/2020

Mrs. Ruth Trauger 4/13/2020
Mrs. Nancy A. Lewis 5/11/2020
Mrs. Lucille S. Newhart 7/20/2020
Mrs. Renee Marie Thomson-Hohl 8/31/2020

Mrs. Joan Nicholson 8/312020

2 Former Conference Staff, Deceased in the Past Year

Mrs. Greer Sims 11/16/2019
Jennie-Marie “Scottie” DeMartinis 10/14/2020
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